
2007-2008 Virginia Women’s Golf Results 
 

2007-2008 Tournament Summary 
 

Date Tournament  Rd-1 Rd-2 Rd-3 Total Finish  Low Player 
Sept. 4-6 Topy Cup 299 304 299 902 4 of 5 Krog (4th, 219)  
Oct. 5-7 Lady Tar Heel Invitational 299 302 296 897 9 of 18 Nielson & Krog (10th, 219) 
Oct. 12-14 Mercedes-Benz Collegiate 294 294 298 886 8 of 17 Krog (8th, 215) 
Oct. 26-28 The Landfall Tradition 290 302 305 897 4 of 10 Nielson (4th, 219) 
Feb. 17-19 Qdoba Invitational 307 298 298 903 3 of 12 Kim* (6th, 222) 
March 14-16 LSU/Cleveland Classic 309 307 289 905 7 of 17 Kim & Krog (11th, 223) 
March 21-23 Liz Murphey Classic 314 310 307 931 10 of 18 Nielson (5th, 222) 
March 28-30 Bryan National Collegiate 302 305 312 919 6 of 18 Arseneault (17th, 229) 
April 18-20 ACC Championships 284 295 293 872 2 of 9 Nielson (3rd, 216) 
May 8-10 NCAA East Regional 296 310 292 898 5 of 21 Kim (7th, 218) 
May 20-23 NCAA Championships 296 317 301 301 12 of 24 Krog (28th, 299) 
* Competed as an individual 
 
 

2007-2008 Individual Statistics 
     Low Low  Top Top  
Player Events  Rounds Strokes Avg.   Round 54-Hole Finish 10 60s -Par Par  
Lene Krog 11 34 2542 74.77 70 215 4 3 0 4 5 
Calle Nielson 10 30 2252 75.07 70 216 3 4 0 5 3 
Joy Kim 8 25 1894 75.76 68 218 6 3 2 2 1 
Jennie Arseneault 9 28 2141 76.46 71 219 9 2 0 2 2 
Kristen Simpson  6 18 1394 77.44 74 226 22 0 0 0 0 
Whitney Neuhauser 9 28 2171 77.54 72 224 7 1 0 0 2 
Carly Truitt 4 12 932 77.66 74 226 21 0 0 0 0 
 

Individual Bests for 2007-2008 
Individual Best Rounds – Gross Score 
68 -4 Joy Kim NCAA East Regional 5-10-08 
69 -3 Joy Kim ACC Championships 4-18-08 
70 -2 Lene Krog NCAA Championships 5-20-08 
70 -2 Lene Krog ACC Championships 4-20-08 
70 -2 Calle Nielson ACC Championships 4-19-08 
70 -2 Calle Nielson ACC Championships 4-18-08 
70 -2 Calle Nielson The Landfall Tradition 10-26-07 
70 -2 Lene Krog Lady Tar Heel 10-7-07  
70 -2 Calle Neilson Lady Tar Heel 10-6-07  
71 -1 Jennie Arseneault NCAA Championships 5-20-08 
71 -1 Jennie Arseneault ACC Championships 4-18-08 
71 -1 Calle Nielson LSU/Cleveland Classic 3-16-08 
71 -1 Lene Krog The Landfall Tradition 10-26-07 
71 E Lene Krog Mercedes-Benz Champ. 10-13-07 
71 E Lene Krog Mercedes-Benz Champ. 10-12-07 
71 E Calle Nielson Mercedes-Benz Champ. 10-12-07 
72 E Whitney Neuhauser NCAA East Regional 5-8-08 
72 E Jennie Arseneault Bryan National 3-29-08 
72 E Calle Nielson Liz Murphey Classic 3-23-08 
72 E Calle Nielson Liz Murphey Classic 3-22-08 
72 E Jennie Arseneault LSU/Cleveland Classic 3-16-08 
72 E Lene Krog LSU/Cleveland Classic 3-16-08 
72 E Joy Kim LSU/Cleveland Classic 3-15-08 
72 E Whitney Neuhauser Qdoba Invitational 2-19-08 
72 E Lene Krog Topy Cup 9-5-07 
72 E Lene Krog Topy Cup 9-6-07 
 



Individual Best Rounds - vs. Par 
-4 68 Joy Kim NCAA East Regional 5-10-08 
-3 69 Joy Kim ACC Championships 4-18-08 
-2 70 Lene Krog NCAA Championships 5-20-08 
-2 70 Lene Krog ACC Championships 4-20-08 
-2 70 Calle Nielson ACC Championships 4-19-08 
-2 70 Calle Nielson ACC Championships 4-18-08 
-2 70 Calle Nielson The Landfall Tradition 10-26-07 
-2 70 Lene Krog Lady Tar Heel 10-7-07  
-2 70 Calle Neilson Lady Tar Heel 10-6-07  
-1 71 Jennie Arseneault NCAA Championships 5-20-08 
-1 71 Jennie Arseneault ACC Championships 4-18-08 
-1 71 Calle Nielson LSU/Cleveland Classic 3-16-08 
-1 71 Lene Krog The Landfall Tradition 10-26-07 
E 72 Whitney Neuhauser NCAA East Regional 5-8-08 
E 72 Jennie Arseneault Bryan National 3-29-08 
E 72 Calle Nielson Liz Murphey Classic 3-23-08 
E 72 Calle Nielson Liz Murphey Classic 3-22-08 
E 72 Jennie Arseneault LSU/Cleveland Classic 3-16-08 
E 72 Lene Krog LSU/Cleveland Classic 3-16-08 
E 72 Joy Kim LSU/Cleveland Classic 3-15-08 
E 72 Whitney Neuhauser Qdoba Invitational 2-19-08 
E 71 Lene Krog Mercedes-Benz Champ. 10-13-07 
E 71 Lene Krog Mercedes-Benz Champ. 10-12-07 
E 71 Calle Nielson Mercedes-Benz Champ. 10-12-07 
E 72 Lene Krog Topy Cup 9-5-07 
E 72 Lene Krog Topy Cup 9-6-07 
 
Individual Best Tournaments – Gross Score (54 holes) 
215 +2 Lene Krog Mercedes-Benz Champ 10/12-10/14 
216 E Calle Nielson ACC Championships 4/18-4/20 
218 +2 Joy Kim NCAA East Regional 5/8-5/10 
219 +3 Joy Kim ACC Championships 4/18-4/20 
219 +3 Calle Nielson The Landfall Tradition 10/26-10/28 
219 +3 Lene Krog Lady Tar Heel 10/5-10/7 
219 +3 Calle Nielson Lady Tar Heel 10/5-10/7 
219 +3 Lene Krog Topy Cup 9/4-9/6 
221 +8 Calle Nielson Mercedes-Benz Champ 10/12-10/14 
222 +6 Jenny Arseneault ACC Championships 4/18-4/20 
222 +6 Calle Nielson Liz Murphey Classic 3/21-3/23 
222 +6 Joy Kim* Qdoba Invitational 2/17-2/19 
222 +6 Lene Krog The Landfall Tradition 10/26-10/28 
223 +7 Lene Krog ACC Championships 4/18-4/20 
223 +7 Joy Kim LSU/Cleveland Classic 3/14-3/16 
223 +7 Lene Krog LSU/Cleveland Classic 3/14-3/16 
224 +8 Whitney Neuhauser Qdoba Invitational 2/17-2/19 
225 +9 Whitney Neuhauser NCAA East Regional 5/8-5/10 
225 +9 Jennie Arseneault Qdoba Invitational 2/17-2/19 
225 +9 Whitney Neuhauser Topy Cup 9/4-9/6 
 
 
Individual Best Tournaments – vs. Par  
E 216 Calle Nielson ACC Championships 4/18-4/20 
+2 218 Joy Kim NCAA East Regional 5/8-5/10 
+2 215 Lene Krog Mercedes-Benz Champ 10/12-10/14 
+3 219 Joy Kim ACC Championships 4/18-4/20 
+3 219 Calle Nielson The Landfall Tradition 10/26-10/28 
+3 219 Lene Krog Lady Tar Heel 10/5-10/7 
+3 219 Calle Nielson Lady Tar Heel 10/5-10/7 
+3 219 Lene Krog Topy Cup 9/4-9/6 
+6 222 Jenny Arseneault ACC Championships 4/18-4/20 
+6 222 Calle Nielson Liz Murphey Classic 3/21-3/23 
+6 222 Joy Kim* Qdoba Invitational 2/17-2/19 
+6 222 Lene Krog The Landfall Tradition 10/26-10/28 
+7 223 Lene Krog ACC Championships 4/18-4/20 
+7 223 Joy Kim LSU/Cleveland Classic 3/14-3/16 
+7 223 Lene Krog LSU/Cleveland Classic 3/14-3/16 
+8 224 Whitney Neuhauser Qdoba Invitational 2/17-2/19 
+8 221 Calle Nielson Mercedes-Benz Champ 10/12-10/14 
* Competed as an individual 
 



Team Bests for 2007-2008 
Team Best Rounds – Gross Score 
284 -4 ACC Championships First Round 4-18-20 
289 +1 LSU/Cleveland Classic Third Round 3-16-08 
290 +2 The Landfall Tradition First Round 10-26-07 
292 +4 NCAA East Regional Third Round 5-10-08 
293 +5 ACC Championships Third Round 4-20-20 
294 +10 Mercedes-Benz Champ. Second Round 10-13-07 
294 +10 Mercedes-Benz Champ. First Round 10-12-07 
295 +7 ACC Championships Second Round 4-19-20 
296 +8 NCAA Championships First Round 5-20-08 
296 +8 NCAA East Regional First Round 5-8-08 
296 +8 Lady Tar Heel Third Round 10-7-07 
298 +10 Qdoba Invitational Third Round 2-19-08 
298 +10 Qdoba Invitational Second Round 2-18-08 
298 +14 Mercedes-Benz Champ. Third Round 10-14-07 
299 +11 Lady Tar Heel First Round 10-5-07 
299 +11 Topy Cup First Round 9-4-07 
299 +11 Topy Cup Third Round 9-6-07 
 
Team Best Rounds – vs. Par 
-4 284 ACC Championships First Round 4-18-20 
+1 289 LSU/Cleveland Classic Third Round 3-16-08 
+2 290 The Landfall Tradition First Round 10-26-07 
+4 292 NCAA East Regional Third Round 5-10-08 
+5 293 ACC Championships Third Round 4-20-20 
+7 295 ACC Championships Second Round 4-19-20 
+8 296 NCAA Championships First Round 5-20-08 
+8 296 NCAA East Regional First Round 5-8-08 
+8 296 Lady Tar Heel Third Round 10-7-07 
+10 298 Qdoba Invitational Third Round 2-19-08 
+10 298 Qdoba Invitational Second Round 2-18-08 
+10 294 Mercedes-Benz Champ. Second Round 10-13-07 
+10 294 Mercedes-Benz Champ. First Round 10-12-07 
+11 299 Lady Tar Heel First Round 10-5-07 
+11 299 Topy Cup First Round 9-4-07 
+11 299 Topy Cup Third Round 9-6-07 
 
Team Best Tournaments – Gross Score (54 holes) 
872 +8 ACC Championships 4/19-4/20 
886 +34 Mercedes-Benz Championships 10/12-10/14 
897 +33 The Landfall Tradition 10/26-10/28 
897 +33 Lady Tar Heel 10/5-10/7 
898 +34 NCAA East Regional 5/8-5/10 
902 +38 Topy Cup 9/4-9/6 
903 +39 Qdoba Invitational 2/17-2/19 
 
Team Best Tournaments – vs. Par 
+8 872 ACC Championships 4/19-4/20 
+33 897 The Landfall Tradition 10/26-10/28 
+33 897 Lady Tar Heel 10/5-10/7 
+34 898 NCAA East Regional 5/8-5/10 
+34 886 Mercedes-Benz Championships 10/12-10/14 
+38 902 Topy Cup 9/4-9/6 
+39 903 Qdoba Invitational 2/17-2/19 
 
 


